
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 23
Aurora, IN

Oct. 7, 2017

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Batesville 34 3 6 7 8 10 13 27 17:52.6 0:52.5
2Q East Central 49 2 5 12 14 16 22 25 18:03.0 1:25.2
3Q South Dearborn 122 4 19 29 34 36 44 47 19:08.4 2:45.6
4Q Greensburg 141 17 18 23 35 48 51 63 19:28.5 2:32.6
5Q Rising Sun 160 1 26 31 50 52 59 70 19:51.3 4:39.3
6 Oldenburg Academy 168 9 20 33 45 61 19:54.9 3:56.5
7 Jac-Cen-Del 193 15 37 38 39 64 65 66 20:21.1 3:46.7
8 South Decatur 209 24 30 46 54 55 71 20:40.8 2:27.8
9* South Ripley 217 32 40 43 49 53 57 62 20:46.7 1:54.3
10* Milan 217 11 21 58 60 67 69 20:48.4 4:46.3
11 North Decatur 235 28 41 42 56 68 72 21:05.0 3:28.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Batesville
3 Adam Moster, 10 17:12.8
6 Dillon Murray, 9 18:00.3
7 Joshua Myers, 10 18:01.4
8 Christopher Laymon, 12

18:03.0
10 Joseph Choi, 12 18:05.2
13 Quinten Gowdy, 12 18:20.0
27 Garrett Wagner, 12 19:30.7

Total Time = 1:29:22.7     Total Places = 34

2Q. East Central
2 Andrew White, 12 17:05.9
5 Kameron Geisen, 12 17:56.8
12 Garrett Ardis, 11 18:19.6
14 Kaleb Geisen, 12 18:21.3
16 Scott Jackson, 12 18:31.1
22 Kyle Gutfreund, 11 19:10.1
25 Griffin Werner, 9 19:28.0

Total Time = 1:30:14.7     Total Places = 49

3Q. South Dearborn
4 Samuel Gabbard, 12 17:19.3
19 Edward Mayfield, 12 18:49.4
29 Deryk Tibbs, 10 19:40.0
34 Samuel Rector, 12 19:48.4
36 Caleb Brock, 12 20:04.8
44 Heinrich Bergmann, 12

20:35.5
47 Garrett Walton, 12 21:03.8

Total Time = 1:35:41.9     Total Places = 122

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Greensburg
17 Hunter Butz, 10 18:34.1
18 Eric Million, 11 18:37.7
23 Dylan Brown, 11 19:10.3
35 Devin Imel, 12 19:53.6
48 Blaine Schroeder, 11 21:06.7
51 Jaxson Kramer, 9 21:36.1
63 Dallas Crank, 12 22:08.6

Total Time = 1:37:22.4     Total Places = 141

5Q. Rising Sun
1 Trevor Levi, 12 17:00.4
26 Nick Koons, 11 19:29.0
31 Dalton Vinup, 9 19:45.5
50 Peyton Bell, 10 21:21.9
52 Daniel Daugherty, 11 21:39.7
59 Jacob Powell, 11 21:59.6
70 Brian Givan, 9 24:10.6

Total Time = 1:39:16.5     Total Places = 160

6. Oldenburg Academy
9 Ian Dickey, 12 18:04.5
20 Tyler Kuntz, 9 18:59.3
33 Dylan Fledderman, 10 19:47.7
45 Aaron Weber, 10 20:41.7
61 Peter Heile, 9 22:01.0

Total Time = 1:39:34.2     Total Places = 168



7. Jac-Cen-Del
15 Damon Hughes, 9 18:25.8
37 Jared Cline, 12 20:19.4
38 Nathan Laswell, 11 20:19.5
39 Tanner Dilk, 10 20:28.1
64 Conner Hubbard, 12 22:12.4
65 Jarrod Weston, 10 22:45.8
66 Landon Ledford, 10 22:47.9

Total Time = 1:41:45.2     Total Places = 193

8. South Decatur
24 Cole Bower, 12 19:15.5
30 Charlie Hamilton, 12 19:43.2
46 Carl Kroger, 12 20:59.3
54 Logan Platt, 10 21:42.6
55 Nolan Storm, 11 21:43.3
71 Conner Bower, 10 30:44.9

Total Time = 1:43:23.9     Total Places = 209

9*. South Ripley
32 Dylan Trenkamp, 12 19:47.1
40 Jacob Elliott, 10 20:31.5
43 Nick Zigan, 9 20:35.0
49 Dylon Wilhoit, 11 21:18.3
53 Boyd Grossman, 9 21:41.3
57 Jay Cornett, 10 21:51.3
62 Dillon Binion, 9 22:08.2

Total Time = 1:43:53.2     Total Places = 217

10*. Milan
11 Gabriel Rankin, 12 18:08.4
21 Casey Burdette, 10 19:01.1
58 Damon Ward, 11 21:57.7
60 Kevin Thielmann, 11 21:59.9
67 Alexander Volz, 12 22:54.6
69 Nathaniel Ortt, 12 24:05.2

Total Time = 1:44:01.7     Total Places = 217

11. North Decatur
28 Daniel Dollinger, 11 19:33.4
41 Logan Kramer, 12 20:31.5
42 Craig Adams, 10 20:34.5
56 Tristan Ingmire, 10 21:43.6
68 Andrew Holloway, 10 23:01.7
72 Cameron Medsker, 9 30:47.7

Total Time = 1:45:24.7     Total Places = 235

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Trevor Levi, 12 17:00.4 Rising Sun
2 2 Andrew White, 12 17:05.9 East Central
3 3 Adam Moster, 10 17:12.8 Batesville
4 4 Samuel Gabbard, 12 17:19.3 South Dearborn
5 5 Kameron Geisen, 12 17:56.8 East Central
6 6 Dillon Murray, 9 18:00.3 Batesville
7 7 Joshua Myers, 10 18:01.4 Batesville
8 8 Christopher Laymon, 12

18:03.0 Batesville
9Q 9 Ian Dickey, 12 18:04.5 Oldenburg Academy
10 10 Joseph Choi, 12 18:05.2 Batesville
11Q 11 Gabriel Rankin, 12 18:08.4 Milan



12 12 Garrett Ardis, 11 18:19.6 East Central
13 13 Quinten Gowdy, 12 18:20.0 Batesville
14 14 Kaleb Geisen, 12 18:21.3 East Central
15Q 15 Damon Hughes, 9 18:25.8 Jac-Cen-Del
16 16 Scott Jackson, 12 18:31.1 East Central
17 17 Hunter Butz, 10 18:34.1 Greensburg
18 18 Eric Million, 11 18:37.7 Greensburg
19 19 Edward Mayfield, 12 18:49.4 South Dearborn
20Q 20 Tyler Kuntz, 9 18:59.3 Oldenburg Academy
21Q 21 Casey Burdette, 10 19:01.1 Milan
22 22 Kyle Gutfreund, 11 19:10.1 East Central
23 23 Dylan Brown, 11 19:10.3 Greensburg
24Q 24 Cole Bower, 12 19:15.5 South Decatur
25 25 Griffin Werner, 9 19:28.0 East Central
26 26 Nick Koons, 11 19:29.0 Rising Sun
27 27 Garrett Wagner, 12 19:30.7 Batesville
28Q 28 Daniel Dollinger, 11 19:33.4 North Decatur
29 29 Deryk Tibbs, 10 19:40.0 South Dearborn
30Q 30 Charlie Hamilton, 12 19:43.2 South Decatur
31 31 Dalton Vinup, 9 19:45.5 Rising Sun
32Q 32 Dylan Trenkamp, 12 19:47.1 South Ripley
33Q 33 Dylan Fledderman, 10

19:47.7 Oldenburg Academy
34 34 Samuel Rector, 12 19:48.4 South Dearborn
35 35 Devin Imel, 12 19:53.6 Greensburg
36 36 Caleb Brock, 12 20:04.8 South Dearborn
37 37 Jared Cline, 12 20:19.4 Jac-Cen-Del
38 38 Nathan Laswell, 11 20:19.5 Jac-Cen-Del
39 39 Tanner Dilk, 10 20:28.1 Jac-Cen-Del
40 40 Jacob Elliott, 10 20:31.5 South Ripley
41 41 Logan Kramer, 12 20:31.5 North Decatur
42 42 Craig Adams, 10 20:34.5 North Decatur
43 43 Nick Zigan, 9 20:35.0 South Ripley
44 44 Heinrich Bergmann, 12 20:35.5 South Dearborn
45 45 Aaron Weber, 10 20:41.7 Oldenburg Academy
46 46 Carl Kroger, 12 20:59.3 South Decatur
47 47 Garrett Walton, 12 21:03.8 South Dearborn
48 48 Blaine Schroeder, 11 21:06.7 Greensburg
49 49 Dylon Wilhoit, 11 21:18.3 South Ripley
50 50 Peyton Bell, 10 21:21.9 Rising Sun
51 51 Jaxson Kramer, 9 21:36.1 Greensburg
52 52 Daniel Daugherty, 11 21:39.7 Rising Sun
53 53 Boyd Grossman, 9 21:41.3 South Ripley
54 54 Logan Platt, 10 21:42.6 South Decatur
55 55 Nolan Storm, 11 21:43.3 South Decatur
56 56 Tristan Ingmire, 10 21:43.6 North Decatur
57 57 Jay Cornett, 10 21:51.3 South Ripley
58 58 Damon Ward, 11 21:57.7 Milan
59 59 Jacob Powell, 11 21:59.6 Rising Sun
60 60 Kevin Thielmann, 11 21:59.9 Milan
61 61 Peter Heile, 9 22:01.0 Oldenburg Academy
62 62 Dillon Binion, 9 22:08.2 South Ripley
63 63 Dallas Crank, 12 22:08.6 Greensburg
64 64 Conner Hubbard, 12 22:12.4 Jac-Cen-Del
65 65 Jarrod Weston, 10 22:45.8 Jac-Cen-Del
66 66 Landon Ledford, 10 22:47.9 Jac-Cen-Del
67 67 Alexander Volz, 12 22:54.6 Milan
68 68 Andrew Holloway, 10 23:01.7 North Decatur
69 69 Nathaniel Ortt, 12 24:05.2 Milan
70 70 Brian Givan, 9 24:10.6 Rising Sun
71 71 Conner Bower, 10 30:44.9 South Decatur
72 72 Cameron Medsker, 9 30:47.7 North Decatur



72 finishers among Open Men
72 male finishers
0 female finishers
72 total finishers


